

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 735, Page 10,
2 Section 143.121, Line 283, by deleting the words "an individual" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 words "~~an individual~~ a taxpayer"; and
4
5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 294, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
6 thereof the following:
7
8 "of such farm owner's farming operation;
9 (d) "Taxpayer", any individual, firm, partner in a firm, corporation, partnership, shareholder
10 in an S corporation, or member of a limited liability company subject to the income tax imposed
11 under this chapter, excluding withholding tax imposed under sections 143.191 to 143.265."; and
12
13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____